22723	P_{D}	581 - 40		10/4808	6	
, Form PTO-1595	R	06-15-2	004	DT15 Rec'd PCT/PT0 1 2 DEC HEET U.S. Department of Commer	rce	
•			15 1910 STIEL (DK 159)	Patent and Trademark Offi	ice	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of			led original documents or copy(ies) thereof		
Name of conveying party(i Jürgen KANITZ Jürgen FORSTING		1027663 12 <i>-03</i>		address of receiving party(ies): ALL-ABWASSER-ANLAGENTECHNIK GMBI	Н	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? No			MAGDEBURGER STRASSE 16A D-45881 GELSENKIRCHEN GERMANY		
radicinal harrists of serveying party (ce) attack				STADTREINIGUNG HAMBURG		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			Bullerdeich 19 D-20537 Hamburg			
Execution Date: 25 Noven	nber 2003	3	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? No	ł	
A. Patent Application No(s). US Phase of PCT/DE02/0 Filed concurrently herew	IC 2331	H808b0	B: Patent	cation is: 25 November 2003 It No(s).		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900		7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 □ Check enclosed □ Charge to deposit account ☑ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)				
Tel: (718)	884-6600	1	8. Charge	e any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025		
		Do not use	this space			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docur		, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a		
Herbert Dubno Reg. No.		1 MX	ature	11 December 2003		
Tot	al number o	of pages including covers	heet, attachme	ents, and document: 2		
rg						

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0136

22723 ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Jürgen KANITZ, Schwerinstrasse 40, Bochum, Germany; and Jürgen FORSTING, Lambertistrasse 4, Münster, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

A3-ABFALL-ABWASSER-ANLAGENTECHNIK GmbH

a limited liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Magdeburger Strasse 16A D-45881 Gelsenkirchen Germany

and to

STADTREINIGUNG HAMBURG

A Company of D-20537 Hamburg Having a Place of Business at Bullerdeich 19
D-20537 Hamburg

their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in equal parts, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/DE02/02331 filed 26 June 2002 and which is entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ACCELERATING THE DECOMPOSITION OF BIOGENIC ORGANIC MATTER IN REFUSE DISPOSAL SITES

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in their own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Data: 15/16

Date: 19/11/03

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

FORSTING

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0137